SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4670/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP No. 793/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

YASHWANT KRISHNAJI KULKARNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.47957/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47956/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 4526/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45769/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 13-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Akolkar, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos. 4396-4397/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR