v.ecourtsindia.com www.ec

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4396-4397/2023

VIJAY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171475/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5186/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 203340/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Swapnil Anil Walde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The applications for deletion of respondent Nos. 6 to 298 in SLP(C) Nos. 4396-4397 of 2023 and respondent Nos. 10 to 12, 15, 17, 19 to 21, 24, 29, 30 to 33, 35 to 38, 40, 43 to 45, 47, 48 52, 53, 55, 56 and 61 in SLP(C) No. 5186 of 2023 are allowed from the array of the parties at the peril of the petitioner(s).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)